# 71352

# JF \$65.00 /1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affirmation of Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		04/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carrillo Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	990 Calle Amanecer
City:	San Clemente
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76321352	CARRILLO
Serial Number:	76543720	THE CHOICE CONNECTION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075220-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	04/29/2009 TRADEMARK

900132883 REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0640

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090429135037#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0641

# AFFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware, 19809 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks") and registrations therefor ("Registrations"):

Trademark /	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARRILLO	/76/321,352 <sup>v</sup>	10/4/2001	2,631,279	10/08/2002
THE CHOICE CONNECTION	76/543,720 🗸	09/09/2003	2,876,809	08/24/2004

WHEREAS, Carrillo Industries, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 990 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, California 92673 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor duly assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, and accompanying good will represented thereby, in a transfer between the parties executed and effective May 30, 2008, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, and accompanying good will of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands as of the dates indicated below.

By: + Chronic President	By: Wary Glieder, Chief Financial Officer
Date: 1 7 / D , 2009	Date: 4/15/\$ , 2009
STATE OF DELAWARE ) COUNTY OF NAME (1951) 24	
corporation, on behalf of the corporation	dged before me this <u>/ Ø</u> day of of Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware  Notary Public MARY B. DUVALL
COUNTY OF Orange )	Notary Public  MARY B. DUVALL  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF DELAWARE  My Commission Expires March 27, 2010  day of
April 2009, by Harry Glieder, chie California corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	f financial officer of Carrillo Industries, Inc., a

Notary Public

CARRILLO INDUSTRIES INC.

REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0642

A. VALENZUELA
COMM. #1638383
Notary Public - California
Orange County
COMMANA 16, 2010

**RECORDED: 04/29/2009** 

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.